
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れのち曇り 16.8 6.5 2,095 73,744 73,744 49,094 150.2

2 曇り時々雨 12.3 0.0 267 9,398 83,142 98,188 84.7

3 晴れ時々曇り 4.2 4.0 1,266 44,563 127,706 147,282 86.7

4 晴れのち時々曇り 13.6 9.4 2,521 88,739 216,445 196,376 110.2

5 晴れのち曇り 15.6 4.4 1,402 49,350 265,795 245,470 108.3

6 曇り一時雨 8.4 0.2 383 13,482 279,277 294,564 94.8

7 曇りのち晴れ 9.3 6.5 2,265 79,728 359,005 343,658 104.5

8 晴れ時々曇り 5.9 0.0 767 26,998 386,003 392,752 98.3

9 晴れ 8.9 10.9 2,838 99,898 485,901 441,846 110.0

10 晴れ一時雨 8.4 6.3 2,199 77,405 563,306 490,940 114.7

11 晴れ時々曇り 9.3 8.4 2,482 87,366 650,672 540,034 120.5

12 晴れ時々曇り 11.6 6.2 1,673 58,890 709,562 589,128 120.4

13 曇り時々雨 9.6 0.0 407 14,326 723,888 638,223 113.4

14 雨 8.0 0.0 350 12,320 736,208 687,317 107.1

15 晴れ一時雨 12.3 8.4 2,679 94,301 830,509 736,411 112.8

16 曇り一時雨 11.9 0.5 509 17,917 848,426 785,505 108.0

17 曇り時々晴れ 7.9 2.5 1,312 46,182 894,608 834,599 107.2

18 曇り時々晴れ 9.4 0.9 1,515 53,328 947,936 883,693 107.3

19 晴れ時々曇り 8.9 8.6 2,686 94,547 1,042,483 932,787 111.8

20 晴れのち曇り 15.1 9.0 2,573 90,570 1,133,053 981,881 115.4

21 曇り時々雨 15.8 0.0 623 21,930 1,154,982 1,030,975 112.0

22 曇り一時雨 9.3 2.6 1,231 43,331 1,198,314 1,080,069 110.9

23 晴れ一時雨 10.9 6.4 1,664 58,573 1,256,886 1,129,163 111.3

24 晴れのち時々曇り 16.3 10.4 2,836 99,827 1,356,714 1,178,257 115.1

25 曇り 16.1 0.5 1,221 42,979 1,399,693 1,227,351 114.0

26 曇り時々晴れ 10.8 0.9 1,046 36,819 1,436,512 1,276,445 112.5

27 晴れのち曇り 14.9 6.3 2,218 78,074 1,514,586 1,325,539 114.3

28 曇り一時雨 14.1 1.1 599 21,085 1,535,670 1,374,633 111.7

29 晴れ一時雨 18.5 4.9 2,061 72,547 1,608,218 1,423,727 113.0

30 曇り時々晴れ 17.1 4.0 1,534 53,997 1,662,214 1,472,821 112.9

31 晴れ時々曇り 13.9 10.2 2,761 97,187 1,759,402 1,521,915 115.6

℃ h 49983.0
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酒田黒森1号(516kW)　　　発電実績  250W×2064枚 2021年3月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥56,755

  月目標値(/日) ¥49,094

月合計 ¥1,759,402
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